Inc.
Series NVM, NVFM, NVZNI
Mechanical Valves
l
.,:lii::rii.r:t,:
■■■■■■■
Series NVM MECHANICAL VALVES
CONTENTS/SPECI FICATION S

DIMENSIONS
NVM 100
HOW TO ORDER
NON-EXCHANGEABLE ACTUATORS
NVM121-N01-01 : z-way:2 port-t5" NPT w/Std. Cam Lever
HOW TO ORDER
NVM 120 - N01 - 065
vatve series T
= 2-way;2porls
= 3-way;2ports
120
130
-rr
I l- Roller Material (06 & 07 Only)
| - :  Nylon(Standard)
I S : Steel
I
l- Actuator
00 = Valve Body Only
05 = Plunger
06 : Roller plunger Inl ine
07 = Roller Plunger, Set 90"
08 : Toggle
30 = Push Button-Mushroom*
32 = Push Button-Extended'
33 = Push Button-Flush.
34 = Selector - 90o Turn*
36 = Selector Key
'Specify Color
- B : Black
- G = Green
-R =  Red
NVM131-01-35
NVMl51-01-35
NVM121-NO1-02 = z-wayi 2 porl-lh" NPT w/One Way Cam Lever
NVM131-N01-01 : 3-way; 2 porl:/e" NPT w/Std. Cam Lever
NVM131-NO1-02 = 3-way; 2 port-1h" NPT w/One Way Cam Lever
NvMt31-No1-35 : Dual Valv6-%' NPT. 3 position. closed center 45'-0-45' Selector'
NVM15t-NOl-35 = Dual Valve-'/8" NPI 3 position, exhaust center 45o-0-45o Selector'NVM12l-01-Ol
.Soecifv Color (black, qreen, red)
ttdte: F6r steel ioller, add suffix S to product number. EX: NVM121-N01-01S
NVM131-01-01
NVMl21-01-02
NVM13t-01-02
F.O.F.'lbs.{kq) 4.41(2\
P.T. ln(mm) 0.06 (1.s)
O.T. ln(mm) 0.06 (1 .5)
T.T. ln(mm) 0.12 (8)
'7s PS|G (5
2- Npr th
NVM120-N01-00
130-N01-00
DIMENSIONS
Model# A B c o E F G H J K
NVM
120t130
1.73
(44)
1.00'25.411.28
32.5)
1 0 c o.22
(5.5)
0.30
(7.5)
0.67
(17)
0.57
14.s )
1 .06
(27) (4)
). t1

DIMENSIONS
Series NVM
HOW TO ORDER
NVM 220 - N02 - 065
Valve Serles
22O = z-wayizpofts
230=3-way; 2ports
Port Size
02 = 1/a"NPT
HOW TO ORDER
NON-EXCHANG EABLE ACTUATORS
NVM230-N02-35 : 9u31 yslve - %" NPT, 3 position, closed center w/90'Selector-
NVM25O-NO2-35 : Dual Valve - %" NPT, 3 position, open center W90' Selector'
-Specify Color (black, green, red)
TT
t l
I LRoller Material (01,02,06,07)
I -=llt lon$idndhrd)
I S = Steel
Il- Acluator
00 = Valve Body Only
01 = Cam Lever
02 = Cam Lever-One Way
05 = Plunger
06 = Roller Plunger, Inline
07 : Roller Plunger, Set 90'
08 = Toggle
30 = Push Button-Mushroom'
32 = Push Button-Extended'
33 = Push Button-Flush'
34 = Selector - 90" Turn'
36 = Selector Key.Specify Color
- B = Black
- G = Green
-R =  Red
NVM230-N02€5
NVM2s0-N02-35
F.O.F.'lbs. (kg) 11 .46  (5 .2 )
P.T. ln(mm) 0.12 (3)
O.T. ln(mm) 0.08 (2)
T.T.ln(mm) 0.19 (5)
'75 PSIG (5 Kgf/cm2)
NVM220-N02-00
230-N02-00
-ffi
2 WaY
DIMENSIONS
A B c D E F G H J K M
't.57
(40)
1  . 1 8
(30)
2.40
(61)
2.05
(52)
o.87
(221
0.51
(13)
0.98
(251
0.63
(16)
1.06
(27\
0.31
(8)
1 . 2 6
(32)
Millimeters in Parentheses
HOW TO ORDER
NV[f220-N02-40 : 2 way; 2 port- r/e" NPT WFoot Pedal
NVM23O-NO2-40 : 3 way; 2 poft - 1/4" NPT w/Foot Pedal
.Note - Foot Guard is not available.
F O F ' 14 33 lbs (6 5 kg)
T T 1 2 "
A B c D E F G H J K il
6.97
(1771
6.26
(159)
5.98
(1521
2 .13
154)
2.91
(74\
2.O9
(53)
2.76
(70)
0.63
(16) (1e)
0.75 0.43
( 1 1 )
1.24
131.5
Millimeters in Parentheses
'75 PSIG (5 Kgf/cm2)
Series NVM
NVM220-N02-01
230-N02-01 230-N02-02
MECHANICAL VALVES
DIMENSIONS
.75 PSIG (5 Kgf/cm2)
NVM220-N02-07
230-N02-07
"75 PSIG (5 Kgt/cm2)
NVM220-N02-06
230-N02-06
NVM220-N02-08
230-N02-08
E
Panel lMounting
Panel Mounling
F O F , I 5 2 9  l b s  ( 2 + k g )
P T 0 256 in (6 5mm)
O T O 177 in  (4  smm)
T T 0 433 in  (1  1mm)
.75 PSIG (5 Kgl/cm2)
F O F - 4 ,85 lbs  (2  2ko  )
P T 2 7 6  i n  ( 7 m m )
O T 0 197 in (smm)
T T O 47 in  (12mm)
A B c D E F G H
3.31
(84)
1 . 9 3
(49)
2.05

HOWTO ORDER
DIMENSIONS
HOW TO ORDER
- N01 - 065
Valve Series
430 = 3-way;3 Po.ts
Port Size
01 = 7a"NPT
02 = Cam Lever-One Way
05 = Plunger
06 = Roller Plunge4 Inl ine
07 : Roller Plunger, Set 90"
08 = Toggle
30 = Push Button-Mushroom'
32 = Push Button-Extended'
33 : Push Button-Flush'
34 : Selector - 90o Turn'
36 = Selector Key
'Specify Color
- B : Black
- G = Green
-R =  Red
NVM430-N01-00
NVil430-N01-01
F.O.F.'lbs.(kg) 5.73(2.6)
P.T. ln(mm) 0.06 (1.s)
O.T. ln(mm) 0.08 (2)
T.T.ln(mm) 0.1 38 (3.5)
DIUENSIONS
A B t c D E F G H J K M N P R
1.38
(35)
).s812.38'25) 160.s
2.09
t53)
1.42
(36)
0.53
13.5',
0.7',!
(18)
).83
(211
0.89
4 a E
1.0t
(271
).33
8.5)
0.29
(7.5)
).71
t 1 8 )
0.53
13.5
Millimeters in Parentheses
NVit430-N01-02
F O F 2 6s lbs.  (1.2 kg )
P T 0.157 in (4mm)
o r , 0 177 in (4 5mm)
T T 0 334 in, (8 Smm)
F O F 2 4 3 l b s  ( 1  1 k g )
P.T, 0 157 in (4mm)
O T O 197 in (Smm)
T T 0 334 in (9mm)
A B c D E F G
3.23
(86)
2.42
(61.5)
1 . 1 4
(2e)
2.24

Series NVM
MECHANICALLY ACTUATED/PILOT OPERATED
SPECIFICATIONS/HOW TO ORDER
Patented Spool and Sleeve Design
High Flow vs. Small Package Size
Variety of Mechanical Actuatorc
Air Piloted Spring Assist for Positive Return
Externat Pitot Availabte fot Vacuum and Low-Pressure Operation
SPECIFICATIONS
CHARACTERISTICS NVZM450 NVFM2SO
Port Size (NPTF) 1/e',PE10-32 (NOM.M5)1/c'.PE10-32(NOM. M5)
Cy 0 5 5 1 . 0
Max. Supplv Pressure 220 PSIG (15 Kqflcmz)
Operating Pressure 22-150 PS|G
(1.5-9.9 Kqf/cm2)
15-150 PS|G
(1-9.9 Kqf/cm2)
Ooeratino TemDerature 40-140'F (5-60'C)
Materials
Bodv Aluminum Die Cast
Spool & Sleeve 440F Stainless Steel, passivated & heat
treated to 58-63 Rockwell C.
Sleeve O-Rinqs Buna N
Soacer Delrin
Shock Pad Urethane Rubber
Max. Cycle Rate 300 cPM
Weight (Valve Body Only)
oz. (o) 5.1 (144.6) 10.3 (292)
SMG has a unique design for the Series NVM, NVFM, NVZM mechanically
actuated, pilot-operated, 4-waylS-ported valves. lt combines pilot air for
shifting the main valve, as well as assisting the return spring for smooth
constant operation. The combination of these two features, plus the elimination
of direct mechanical linkage ensures long operational life.
HOW TO ORDER
NVFil 250 -N02 02 S
v"lrrs..i"" T-
NVFM 250(1)  -  Cy1.0
NVZM 450(1) - Cy0.55
Pilot Supply
0 : Internal Pilot From "P" Port
1 = External Pilot Supply (Special Order Only)
Port Size (NPT)
01 : 1/s" VZM450 Only
O2 = 1/t" YFM250 Only
t
L Rolter Material (01, 02, O6)
: Acetal (Standard)
S : Steel
ACTUATED
00 : lhlve Body Only
0l = StandardCam Lever
02 = Cam Lever-One Way
05 = Plunger
06 = Roller Plunger, Inline
08 = Toggle Lever
30 = Push Button-Mushroom'
32 : Push Button-Extended'
33 = Push Button-Flush'
34 = Selector - 90o Turn'
36 = Selector Key Lock'Specify Color
- B = Black
- G = Green
-R =  Red
When air pressure is supplied to the "P" port of the valve, pressure
is internally supplied to the actuator pilot assembly, as well as the
return spring ol the valve. When a mechanical force is applied to the
actualor stem, the pilot is opened allowing air pressure to shitt the
main valve spool. When the mechanical lorce is removed, the Twin
Spring Pilot Assembly and ihe pilot-assisted return spring provides
fast and accurate spool return.
OPERATION REOUIBEMENTS
Actuetor (Suftix #) Lever Anole Spe6d ft./sec. (m/sec.)
Cam Lever ({1C)
30' 2.29 (O 7\
45. 0.98 (0.3)
One-Way Cam Lever (-02C)
30' 2 29 (O_7\
45" 0 98 (0.3)
Plunger G05C; -05O) 0.65 (0.2)
Roller Plunger, Inllne (-06C; -06D) 300 0.98 (0.3)
13
Series NVM MECHANICALLY ACTUATED/PILOT OPERATED
DIMENSIONS
NVFM25O
NVFm2So-No2-OO M
r-- ---*l
h:Mr
#.@ fl=l
li6-T- d_i
M5 x0.8
ACTUATOR SUB ASSEMBLIES
Descrlptlon
HOI|€T
Matorial
N Y T M Z J V
Pa.t#
trYZil4SU